PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	. <u></u>			
		Execution Date			
Mark Andreas		08/25/2009			
Joerg Kerschbaume	r	08/25/2009			
Stefan Schneider		08/18/2009			
Arno Zindel			08/18/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Oerlikon Trad]		
Street Address:	Oerlikon Trading AG				
City:	Hauptstrasse				
-					
State/Country: Postal Code:	SWITZERLAND 9477				
Posial Code:	119477				
L					
	RS Total: 1				
L	RS Total: 1	Nun	nber		
	RS Total: 1	Nun 12502615	nber		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		nber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number	RS Total: 1	12502615	nber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (561)838 be sent via US	12502615 3-5578 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (561)838 (561)838 (561-838	12502615 3-5578 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -5229			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (561)838 <i>be sent via US</i> 561-838 sarah.sc	12502615 3-5578 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -5229 vott@novakdruce.com			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (561)838 <i>i be sent via US</i> 561-838 sarah.sc e: J. Rodm	12502615 3-5578 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -5229 cott@novakdruce.com an Steele Novak Druce & Quigg LLP			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (561)838 <i>be sent via US</i> 561-838 sarah.sc e: J. Rodm 525 Oke	12502615 3-5578 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -5229 cott@novakdruce.com an Steele Novak Druce & Quigg LLP rechobee Blvd			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (561)838 <i>be sent via US</i> 561-838 sarah.sc e: J. Rodm 525 Oke Suite 15	12502615 3-5578 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -5229 cott@novakdruce.com an Steele Novak Druce & Quigg LLP rechobee Blvd			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (561)838 <i>be sent via US</i> 561-838 sarah.sc e: J. Rodm 525 Oke Suite 15 West Pa	12502615 3-5578 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -5229 •ott@novakdruce.com an Steele Novak Druce & Quigg LLP •echobee Blvd 00			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Fype E DATA (561)838 Solution US 561-838 Sarah.sc Sarah.sc Suite 15 West Pa T NUMBER:	12502615 3-5578 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -5229 •ott@novakdruce.com an Steele Novak Druce & Quigg LLP •echobee Blvd 00 Im Beach, FLORIDA 33401			

500973377

PATENT REEL: 023289 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the below-named inventors whose residence and post office address is as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

COVER FOR A ROLLER

for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. **12/502,615**, was filed on July 14, 2009 (the law firm of Novak Druce + Quigg, LLP is hereby authorized to insert the relevant descriptive information once the application is filed), which claims priority to U.S. Application No. 61/081,472, filed on July 17, 2008.

WHEREAS, Oerlikon Trading AG, existing by virtue of the laws of the Country of Switzerland, and having an office at Hauptstrasse, 9477 Trubbach, Switzerland, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefore on the invention.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, we hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 023289 FRAME: 0681

Page 1 of 2

We further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on me, my heir, legal representatives, and assigns.

Signature:

Date: <u>25.</u>8.09

Mark ANDREAS Sagereiweg 4, 7323 Wangs, Switzerland

Signature: ___/

Jøerg KERSCHBAUMER Illstrasse 17, 6800 Feldkirch, Austria

Verscham Date: 25.8.2003

Signature:

en est Stefan SCHNEIDER Lavadielstrasse 10, 7317 Valens, Switzerland

Signature:

Arno ZINDEL Schellenbergstr. 3, 7304 Maienfeld, Switzerland

Date:	.R.R.	09	

(Legalization is not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023289 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 09/28/2009

Date: ____ (8. 8.05